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Association of Clean Water Administrators 

2024 Water Quality Standards Workshop 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 

  
April 16-18, 2024  

 

ACWA, in partnership with USEPA, will be holding the 2024 Water Quality Standards Workshop in Albuquerque, New 

Mexico. This workshop will take place April 16-18, 2024.  

This workshop is a national meeting organized by ACWA and is open to state staff involved in water quality 

standards, as well as to both Regional and Headquarters-based U.S. Environmental Protection Agency managers and 

staff. 

More information, including lodging information can be found on ACWA’s events page. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SPECIAL THANKS TO 

United States Environmental Protection Agency and the members of the 

Workshop Planning Committee 

 

  

https://www.acwa-us.org/events/


 

 
1634 Eye Street NW, Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 756-0605 
www.acwa-us.org 
 

 

TUESDAY, APRIL 16 
8:30 – 9:00 AM MT  SIGN-IN  

9:00 – 9:30 AM MT  WELCOME 

9:30 – 10:30 AM MT  EPA PROGRAMMATIC UPDATES/DISCUSSION OF EPA-STATE COLLABORATION 

10:30 – 10:45 AM MT  BREAK 

10:45 – 12:00 PM MT  HUMAN HEALTH 

Presentations from Georgia and Alaska 

Alaska’s Efforts to Amend and Adopt Human Health Criteria 

12:00 – 1:30 PM MT  LUNCH BREAK (On Your Own) 

1:30 – 3:00 PM MT  TEMP/NATURAL CONDITIONS 

 MD - Maryland's Water Quality Standards for Cold / Cool Water Protections 

PA - Temperature protections for aquatic life 

IA – Iowa's Temperature Criteria: History & Implementation 

3:00 – 3:15 PM MT  BREAK 

3:15 – 4:15 PM MT SITE SPECIFIC CRITERIA 

 

Minnesota River Selenium Site-Specific Standard 

Group Discussion/Wrap Up   

4:15 – 5:00 PM MT  NUTRIENT STRATEGIES/IMPLEMENTATION 

 Minnesota’s Nitrogen Reduction Strategy 

Discussion of nutrient reduction strategies, with examples from AZ and IA. 

6:00 PM MT Optional Networking Happy Hour 

Tin Can Alley - 6110 Alameda Blvd. NE  •  Albuquerque, NM 87113 

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17 
8:30 – 9:00 AM MT  SIGN-IN  

9:00 – 10:30 AM MT UAA’s 

 

Oregon’s Statewide UAA – Lessons Learned 

Louisiana Use Attainability Analyses and Criteria Revisions 

ADEQ’s Use Attainability Analysis Process for Arizona Surface Waters 

 

10:30 – 10:45 AM MT  BREAK 



 

 
1634 Eye Street NW, Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 756-0605 
www.acwa-us.org 
 

10:45 – 12:00 PM MT  CHLORIDES/IONS 

    Louisiana Minerals Criteria 

    New Hampshire Green SnowPro 

12:00 – 1:30 PM MT  LUNCH BREAK (On Your Own) 

1:30 – 3:00 PM MT  COPPER BLM 

Presentations from Oregon and Alaska 

Oregon’s Copper Aquatic Life Criteria Based on the Biotic Ligand Model 

Alaska’s Efforts to Adopt a Performance-based Approach to EPA (2007) 

Freshwater Copper Criteria 

3:00 – 3:15 PM MT BREAK 

3:15 – 4:00 PM MT ALUMINUM 

NH – Criteria Adoption and Development 

4:00 – 5:00 PM MT AQUATIC LIFE 

 Site-specific Water Quality Criteria for Cyanide in Puget Sound, Washington 

Group discussion on recalculation challenges  

 

THURSDAY, APRIL 18 
8:30 – 9:00 AM MT  SIGN-IN  

9:00 – 10:15 AM MT  CREATIVE WAYS TO NOT ADOPT A CRITERION  

MO – Effluent regulation – targeting P      

10:15 – 10:45 AM MT  BREAK 

10:45 – 12:00 PM MT  WRAP-UP and NEXT STEPS 

 

 



RESTAURANT GUIDE

Artichoke Cafe (424 Central Ave SE) — New

American fare and wine with French flair. $$

Barela’s Coffee House (1502 4th St SW) — $

Bow & Arrow Brewing (608 McKnight Ave NW) —

$

Grove Café and Market (600 Central Ave SE A) —

Breaking Bad fame! Artisan sandwiches, salads

and coffee. $$

Marble Brewery (111 Marble Ave, NW) — One of

ABQ’s most popular and nationally

recognized breweries with lots of food trucks. $

Monk’s Corner Taproom (205 Silver Ave SW Suite

G) — features ales brewed by monks from the

Monastery of Christ in the Desert located in

Northern New Mexico. $-$$

Tucanos Brazilian Grill (110 Central Ave SW) — $$

Vinaigrette (1828 Central Ave SW) – Most

produce comes from owner’s farm in Nambe,

New Mexico. $$

Blake’s Lotaburger (770 Rio Grande NW) —

Iconic NM-based fast food chain. $

Old Town Pizza Parlor (108 Rio Grande Blvd

NW) — $$

Ponderosa Brewing Company (1761

Bellamah Ave NW) — Ponderosa features

several signature craft brews and pub eats. 

$-$$

Q Chocolate (111 Romero Street NW) —

Handmade pastries $

Quesadilla Grill (328 San Felipe St NW) —

$-$$

Prismatic Coffee (1761 Bellamah Ave NW)

—  $-$$

Range Cafe (1050 Rio Grande Boulevard

NW) — Often voted “Best of ‘Burque” for

their breakfasts and whopping desserts.

$-$$

Downtown Old Town

Near Hotel
Milly's (7308 Jefferson St NE) — Brunch, closes at 3 PM. $

Hello Deli (7600 Jefferson St NE) — Serving wraps, burgers & sandwiches, as well as all-day breakfast. $

Satellite Coffee (7600 Jefferson St NE Suite 1) — Local coffee house, closes at 3 PM. $-$$

Ramona's Mexican Cafe (7600 Jefferson St NE) — Closes at 2:30 PM. $-$$

Restoration Pizza (5161 Lang Ave NE Suite A) — $$

Casa Taco (5801 Academy Rd NE) - $$

Garduno's (6000 Pan American Fwy NE) - $$

Tin Can Alley ABQ (6110 Alameda Blvd NE) - $$

Sadie's (5400 Academy Rd NE) - $$

Stone Face Tavern (8201 San Pedro Dr NE) - $$

View an Albuquerque Visitor’s Guide Here

https://www.visitalbuquerque.org/plan-my-trip/travel-tools/guides/2024-digital-visitors-guide/


TRAVEL GUIDE

Albuquerque Airport to Hotel

Hotel to Downtown/Old Town Areas



2024 Water Quality Standards Workshop – Participant List 

 
First Name Last Name Title Organization 

Name 

Email 

Seth Alm Environmental 

Scientist 

Nevada 

Division of 

Environmental 

Protection 

salm@ndep.nv.gov 

Sarah Angiel Environmental 

Programs 

Specialist 

Oklahoma 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

Sarah.Angiel@deq.ok.gov 

Michael Baca WQS 

Coordinator 

New Mexico 

Environment 

Department 

michael.baca1@env.nm.gov 

Alexys Bailey Member 

Services 

Associate 

Association of 

Clean Water 

Administrators 

ABailey@acwa-us.org 

Mary Barnett Ecologist 

Coordinator 

Arkansas 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

mary.barnett@adeq.state.ar.us 

Blake Beyea Colorado WQS 

Unit Manager 

Colorado 

Department of 

Public Health 

& 

Environment 

blake.beyea@state.co.us 

Elizabeth Booth Program 

Manager 

Georgia 

Department of 

Natural 

Resources 

elizabeth.booth@dnr.ga.gov 
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Aron Borok Water Quality 

Variance 

Specialist 

Oregon 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

aron.borok@deq.oregon.gov 

Kalman Bugica Water Quality 

Standards & 

Hydropower 

Lead Scientist 

Washington 

Department of 

Ecology 

kalman.bugica@ecy.wa.gov 

Colleen Cassidy Environmental 

Hydrogeologist 

III 

Arizona 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

cassidy.colleen@azdeq.gov 

Kim Caviness WQS Branch 

Chief 

Mississippi 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

kcaviness@mdeq.ms.gov 

Martha Clark Mettler Assistant 

Commissioner, 

Office of Water 

Quality 

Indiana 

Department of 

Environmental 

Management 

mclark@idem.in.gov 

Shawn Clarke Director of 

Water Facilities 

Permitting 

South 

Carolina 

Department of 

Health & 

Environmental 

Control 

CLARKESM@DHEC.SC.GOV 

Jamal Cooper Environmental 

Engineer 

United States 

Environmental 

Protection 

Agency, 

Region 4 

cooper.jamal@epa.gov 

Melinda Cutler Natural 

Resources 

Planner III 

Maryland 

Department of 

the 

Environment 

melinda.cutler@maryland.gov 
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Rebecca Diehl Program 

Analyst 

District 

Department of 

Energy and 

Environment 

rebecca.diehl@dc.gov 

Connie Dou Manager - 

Water Quality 

Standards, 

Source Water 

Protection, and 

Assessment • 

Water Quality 

Oregon 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

Connie.DOU@deq.oregon.gov 

Andrew Edwards Water Quality 

Standards 

Coordinator 

South 

Carolina 

Department of 

Health & 

Environmental 

Control 

edwardaj@dhec.sc.gov 

Ken Edwardson Senior Scientist New 

Hampshire 

Department of 

Environmental 

Services 

Kenneth.J.Edwardson@des.nh.gov 

Jason Fagel Research 

Scientist 

New York 

State 

Department of 

Environmental 

Conservation 

jason.fagel@dec.ny.gov 

Bryson Finch Toxicologist Washington 

Department of 

Ecology 

bfin461@ECY.WA.GOV 

Richard Friesner Director, Water 

Quality 

Programs 

New England 

Interstate 

Water 

Pollution 

Control 

Commission 

RFriesner@neiwpcc.org 

Owen Gallagher Environmental 

Program 

Analyst 

Missouri 

Department of 

Natural 

Resources 

owen.gallagher@dnr.mo.gov 
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Wendy Garland Division 

Director 

Maine 

Department of 

Environmental 

Protection 

wendy.garland@maine.gov 

Rik Gay SWQS Project 

Manager 

Arizona 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

gay.richard@azdeq.gov 

Gabby Ghreichi WQS 

Coordinator 

Indiana 

Department of 

Environmental 

Management 

gghreich@idem.in.gov 

Gillian Gilbert-

Wason 

Water Quality 

Standards 

Coordinator 

Georgia 

Department of 

Natural 

Resources 

gillian.wason@dnr.ga.gov 

Kevin Goodwin Aquatic Biology 

Specialist 

Michigan 

Department of 

Environment, 

Great Lakes, 

and Energy 

GOODWINK@michigan.gov 

Livia Graham Environmental 

Analyst 

New England 

Interstate 

Water 

Pollution 

Control 

Commission 

lgraham@neiwpcc.org 

Lucas Graunke TMDL Writer New Mexico 

Environment 

Department 

lucas.graunke@env.nm.gov 

Ashley Grupe WQS Unit Chief Missouri 

Department of 

Natural 

Resources 

Ashley.grupe@dnr.mo.gov 
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Lynette Guevara Monitoring, 

Assessment, & 

Standards 

Program 

Manager 

New Mexico 

Environment 

Department 

lynette.guevara@env.nm.gov 

Lynette Guevara SWQB MASS 

Program 

Manager 

New Mexico 

Environment 

Department 

lynette.guevara@state.nm.us 

Biswarup Guha Research 

Scientist 1 

New Jersey 

Department of 

Environmental 

Protection 

biswarup.guha@dep.nj.gov 

Joel Hansel Environmental 

Scientist 

United States 

Environmental 

Protection 

Agency, 

Region 4 

hansel.joel@epa.gov 

Melinda Harris Environmental 

Supervisor 

Ohio 

Environmental 

Protection 

Agency 

melinda.harris@epa.ohio.gov 

Jennifer Haslbauer Chief, 

Standards & 

Planning, Water 

Quality Branch 

Alabama 

Department of 

Environmental 

Management 

jhaslbauer@adem.alabama.gov 

Heidi Henderson TMDL and 

Assessment 

Team 

Supervisor 

New Mexico 

Environment 

Department 

heidi.henderson@env.nm.gov 

Jasper Hobbs Environmental 

Program 

Manager 

Association of 

Clean Water 

Administrators 

jhobbs@acwa-us.org 
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Mariah Hood ESIII Ohio 

Environmental 

Protection 

Agency 

mariah.hood@epa.ohio.gov 

Chris Johnson Chief, Water 

Quality Branch 

Alabama 

Department of 

Environmental 

Management 

cljohnson@adem.alabama.gov 

Stephanie June Research 

Scientist 

New York 

State 

Department of 

Environmental 

Conservation 

Stephanie.June@dec.ny.gov 

Nate Kamm WQS Scientist New Mexico 

Environment 

Department 

nathaniel.kamm@env.nm.gov 

Jim Keating Environmental 

Protection 

Specialist 

United States 

Environmental 

Protection 

Agency 

Headquarters 

keating.jim@epa.gov 

Karen Kesler Biologist United States 

Environmental 

Protection 

Agency 

Headquarters 

Kesler.Karen@epa.gov 

Elizabeth Kountis State Water 

Quality 

Standards 

Coordinator 

North Carolina 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality, 

Division of 

Water 

Resources 

elizabeth.kountis@deq.nc.gov 

Terri Lomax Statewide 

Program 

Manager 

Alaska 

Department of 

Environmental 

Conservation 

terri.lomax@alaska.gov 
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Joe Long Environmental 

Programs 

Manager 

Oklahoma 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

Joe.Long@deq.ok.gov 

Myriam Loving Aquatic 

Scientist 

Texas 

Commission 

on 

Environmental 

Quality 

myriam.loving@tceq.texas.gov 

Menchu Martinez Associate 

Branch Chief 

United States 

Environmental 

Protection 

Agency 

Headquarters 

martinez.menchu-c@epa.gov 

Kelly Mascarenhas Environmental 

Specialist 2 

New Jersey 

Department of 

Environmental 

Protection 

Kelly.Mascarenhas@dep.nj.gov 

Anna Mayor Section Chief, 

Surface Water 

Quality 

Standards 

Massachusetts 

Department of 

Environmental 

Protection 

anna.mayor@mass.gov 

Rodney McAllister Water Pollution 

Biologist 

Pennsylvania 

Department of 

Environmental 

Protection 

romcallist@pa.gov 

James McConaghie Water Quality 

Standards 

Program 

Coordinator 

Oregon 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

james.mcconaghie@deq.oregon.gov 

Nicole McKenna Biologist Arkansas 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

nicole.mckenna@adeq.state.ar.us 
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Liz McKercher  Director, 

Division of 

Water Planning 

Virginia 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

Elizabeth.McKercher@deq.virginia.gov 

Colin Millar Environmental 

Scientist II 

Rhode Island 

Department of 

Environmental 

Management 

colin.millar@dem.ri.gov 

Ryan Minor Environmental 

Services Trainee 

New Jersey 

Department of 

Environmental 

Protection 

ryan.minor@dep.nj.gov 

Philip Monson Research 

Scientist 

Minnesota 

Pollution 

Control 

Agency 

phil.monson@state.mn.us 

Eloy Montero-

Hernandez 

Aquatic 

Scientist 

Texas 

Commission 

on 

Environmental 

Quality 

Eloy.Hernandez@tceq.texas.gov 

Nicole Newcomer Environmental 

Programs 

Specialist 

Oklahoma 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

Nicole.Newcomer@deq.ok.gov 

Tori Nye Natural 

Resource 

Analyst 

Wyoming 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

tori.nye@wyo.gov 

Lindsay Patterson Surface Water 

Quality 

Standards 

Supervisor 

Wyoming 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

lindsay.patterson@wyo.gov 
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Jacob Paulsen Environmental 

Scientist II 

South Dakota 

Department of 

Agriculture & 

Natural 

Resources 

jacob.paulsen@state.sd.us 

Sophia Peralta Environmental 

Science 

Specialist II 

Arizona 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

alme.sophia@azdeq.gov 

Jamie Phillippe Senior 

Environmental 

Scientist 

Louisiana 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

Jamie.phillippe@la.gov 

Nicholas Reif Water Quality 

Branch 

Manager 

Kentucky 

Department 

for 

Environmental 

Protection 

nicholas.reif@ky.gov 

Karl Rockeman Director of 

Water Quality 

North Dakota 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

krockema@nd.gov 

Bruna Rossi dos 

Santos 

WQS 

Coordinator 

Kansas 

Department of 

Health and 

Environment 

bruna.rossi@kdhe.ks.gov 

Dawn Roush Environmental 

Supervisor 

Michigan 

Department of 

Environment, 

Great Lakes, 

and Energy 

roushd@michigan.gov 

Kristen Schlauderaff Environmental 

Group Manager 

Pennsylvania 

Department of 

Environmental 

Protection 

kschlauder@pa.gov 
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Michael Short Deputy 

Attorney 

General 

Idaho 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

michael.short@deq.idaho.gov 

India Southern Surface Water 

Quality 

Standards 

Analyst 

Idaho 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

India.southern@deq.idaho.gov 

Beth Spelsberg Senior Water 

Quality 

Standards 

Scientist 

Idaho 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

elizabeth.spelsberg@deq.idaho.gov 

Matthew Stover Water Quality 

Standards, 

Assessment, 

and 

Antidegradation 

Section 

Maryland 

Department of 

the 

Environment 

matthew.stover@maryland.gov 

Elizabeth Stuffings Environmental 

Scientist 

New Mexico 

Environment 

Department 

elizabeth.stuffings@env.nm.gov 

Brock Tabor Water Quality 

Standards 

Coordinator 

Alaska 

Department of 

Environmental 

Conservation 

brock.tabor@alaska.gov 

Marie Todey Environmental 

Specialist 

Iowa 

Department of 

Natural 

Resources 

marie.todey@dnr.iowa.gov 

Christopher Ventaloro Water Quality 

Standards 

Coordinator 

North Carolina 

Department of 

Environmental 

Quality 

christopher.ventaloro@deq.nc.gov 
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Caitlin Washington Environmental 

Engineer, 

Licensed 

Alabama 

Department of 

Environmental 

Management 

caitlin.washington@adem.alabama.gov 

Sarah Whitley Water Quality 

Standards Team 

Leader 

Texas 

Commission 

on 

Environmental 

Quality 

Sarah.Whitley@Tceq.Texas.Gov 

 
• If any information needs to be updated, please contact Lexy Bailey, Member Services 

Associate (abailey@acwa-us.org)  
• List updated as of 4/12/2024  

 



Thank you to
our partners at
EPA and the
planning
committee!

Association of
Clean Water
Administrators 
1634 I STREET NW, SUITE 750
WASHINGTON, DC 20006
@cleanwaterACWA
WWW.ACWA-US.ORG
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